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GENERAL NOTES REGARDING PLANS: 

I. NO UNDERGROUND UTILITIES WERE LOCATED BY THIS SURVEY. VERIFICATION OF THE EXISTENCE ' 
AND POSITION OF ANY UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOULD BE DETERMINED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.' 

2. THE ACCURACY OF THE HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL TOPOGRAPHIC FEATURES DEPICTED HEREON 
WERE DERIVED BY SURVEY METHODS THAT EXCEED THE ACCURACY OF THE PLOTTED DOCUMENT 
AS DEFINED BY THE MAP SCALE. THE USE OF THIS SURVEY INFORMATION IN A DIGITAL 
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ENVIRONMENT.CADD OR GIS SHALL NOT BE RELIED UPON TO AN ACCURACY GREATER THAN THAT 
OF THE MAP SCALE. 
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\\ Iii 3. FOR CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT PURPOSES THE POSITION OF ALL PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS ESTABLISHED 

FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE DEVELOPED FROM INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE PLOTTED DOCUMENT

AND SHALL NOT BE DERIVED FROM INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM A DIGITAL ENVIRONMENT UNLESS 

OTHERWISE VERIFIED. 

4. HORIZONTAL DATUM IS ILLINOIS STATE PLAN WEST ZONE INAD83J 

5. VERTICAL DATUM IS CAIRO AIRPORT DATUM - INGVD29J 
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SITE LOCATION MAP 

GENERAL NOTES 

ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE 
AN ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE WILL NOT BE REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT 

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 

/U/AL AC>tlUILI 

DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITIES QUANTITIES 

AIRPORT OBSTRUCTION LIGHT - SINGLE EACH 

CLEARING AND GRUBBING ACRE 

SILT FENCE FOOT 

RIPRAP - GRADATION NO.4 SQYD 

REMOVE CLASS C FENCE FOOT 

CLASS E FENCE 8' FOOT 

CLASS E GATE-10' EACH 

CLASS E GA TE - 20' EACH 

REMOVE CLASS E FENCE FOOT 

SEEDING ACRE 

MULCHING ACRE 

2 

13.2 

2 400 

100 

4 104 

7 239 

4 

1 

356 

13.2 

13.2 

INDEX OF SHEETS 

DESCRIPTION 
TITLE COVER & SIGNATURE SHEET AND PROJECT LOCATION MAP 
INDEX OF SHEETS SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES GENERAL NOTES AND SITE LOCATION MAP 
SAFETY PLAN 
EXISTING SITE AND REMOVAL PLAN 
PROPOSED FENCING PLAN 
CHAIN LINK FENCE DETAILS 
CHAIN LINK FENCE DETAILS AND DETAIL FOR OBSTRUCT/ON LIGHT ON FENCE 
STORMWA TER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN 

CAIRO REGIONAL AIRPORT 
ALEXANDER COUNTY ILLNOIS 

ILLINOIS PROJECT NO. CIR-4788 

INSTALL PERIMETER FENCE • PHASE 4 
NORTH ANO WEST PERIMETER 

INDEX OF SHEETS, SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES, 
GENERAL NOTES ANO SITE LOCATION MAP 
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J. T. BLANKINSHIP, INC. 

CONSUL TING ENGINEERS 8. LAND SURVEYORS 
ILLINOIS PROFESSIONAL DESIGN FIRM N0.1.394 
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